FORM OG 1

\< STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roberta D. Vinson OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL~OPERATORCOR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
c/o Fred M. Vinson, Jr.
Sés Transporbation’Building P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Washington, D.C.
April 10 19 62
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
hiassin District
ADDRESS
Same Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 5?0 d‘g‘ 7
Well No._2 (Serial No. 1162)§2°20¢ ©
& Fé2:/%
Ry Roberta D. Vinson : Farm
GENTLEMEN: /) BF. 25 Qdxes’

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having-fee-title -theretoy ~(oz~as- the-case-may e} under grant or lease dated

October 26, 1962 , madeby Roberta D. Vinson et al ¥
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.’ and recorded on the_14th day

of November, 1961 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 52 | page__&_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day.~. before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR
P. 0. Box L4168
Address STREET
T

Charleston L

CITY OR TOWN 1 0/27/2023

West Virginia

STATE
*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
ﬁ) approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

e

WAY-1410

lw MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

PerMIT NUMBER -




10/27/2023



April 23, 1962
"Centennial '63"

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston 4, West Virginia

Att: Mr. A. H. Smith

Gentlemen:
Enclosed are permits for drilling the following wells:
PERMIT NO, _WELL NO, EARM DISIRICT COUNTY

WAY-1409 1-8-1157 Roberta D. Vinson Lincoln Wayne
WAY-1410 2-8-1162 Roberta D. Vinson Lincoln Wayne

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemmeth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hgl;lﬁo o Top 3 7 Bottom 3“‘3;.;& 3:3;"; Remarks
S1 & Shls Dark Med. 678 725
Slate Blue Soft 725 743
Sand White Med. 743 758 -
Settling Pand White Hard 758 806 Gas from T4B to Th5! 19.2 MCF
’ ) : Hole full whter at 745!
Sand White Med. 806 887
Slate Dark Soft 887 926
Slate Dark Soft 926 973
Sand Light Med. 973 1097
Slate Dark Soft 1097 1106
Sand Light Med. 1106 1146
Slate Dark Sof't 1146 1163
Sand White Med. 1163 1355
Big Lime Light Hard 1355 1384
Big Lime White Hard 1384 1390 6-19-62
' : = Installed T|' casing at 1383' on a casin
e i shoe with tjo casing ceptralizers.
Big Lime Grey Hard 1390 1469
Injun Sand  Grey Med. 1469 1565 Gas Show 1hy8' 245 cufft.
Broken Sapd Dark Med. 1565 1585
Slate Light Soft 1585 1616 SIM é616 =| Sand IM 16}6
g 7-2-62
Total Depth 1616 Schlumberger made Gammatgemma, Gemma-
ray, tempergture & indugtion logs.
7-6-62

Installed 4" casing at
with a Baker cement fl

from 1559'5( to 1557'11|

1615' on a shoe
t collar set

Dowell Divifion cementef the 4%" csg.
from 1615 tp 1390' with|1l9 bags cement.
7-9-62

Schlumberger perf. the §+" csg. from
1527 to 153p' with radial jet.

7-11-62

Dowell Divi

Injun with 26,000 lbs.

sion river fracced the Big

f 20-40 sand,

250 gals. of mud acid, £50 lbs. of J-8k
100 1lbs. of|J-98, 5 galg. of Deterger,
and 474 bblg. of sand laden fluid.
7-12-62

Test 10:00 P.M. 35 MC

7-14-62

Test 10:00 P.M. 39.1 MCF

7-19-62

Test 10:30 P.M. - 50.0 MCF "

7-24-62

Test 2:00 A.M. 56.0 WCF

Installed 1]

perforation

joint on bo

Well shut in at 3:00 P.
215 1bs. ro¢k pressure

1-4-63
Pulled 1556

1-14-63

Decided to plug.

556! of 1" tbg. with a 6!

tom.

in 105 hrs.-43"
b of 1-3/8" tubing.
10/27/2023

Date

January 15

, 1963 _

APPROVED__OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS-GAS\ DEPABTMENT Owner

Cf;? :7<i9x€9£j;¢faf%¢/

By

A. H. Smith, Mgr. (Title)Iand, Engrg. & Geol

@- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
= CHARLERTON W VA



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION }f

Quadrangle Wayne
S Way-1410 WELL RECORD P
(KIND)
Company_QWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT . . .
Address P- O Box U168, Charleston b, W. Va. Cubng s | Detnn | Mren Packers
Farm___Roberta Vinson Acrosk bs €95
Location (waters) Size
Well No._2 (Serial No. 1162) Elev 962‘18 16 Kind of Packer.
District___Lincoln County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 "3/,4'" 671 '»lO" 671.' 10" Size of
Address ‘% 7" “962' Pulled

Mineral rights are owned by Mrs. Roberta Vinson 5% [ " 1383 1383 Depth set_-
c7o Fred Vinson, Jr. Address._Washington, D.C. St 161516" | 1615'6"
505 Transportation bldﬁé 6o = ) o
Drilling commenced May > 19 3 Perf. top—liL
Drilling completed June 29, 1962 x 1" 1556' Pulled » Perf. bottom 1235
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. ;ox;
With - < Perf. bottom—‘__
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e ;s

Alke M & Tnch o ASING CEMENTED-LL" s1zE 225 ' No. Ft.7=6-62  pate
ik Cu. Ft- powell cemented with 19 bags of cement.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. &
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A:‘ ‘ 189 FEET 36 INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED _gio_ FEET - -36‘———;INCHES FEET INCHES

FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED_Dowell Division fracced the Big Injun with 26,000 lbs. of 20-4O sand, 250 gals.

of mud acid, 250 1bs. J-84, 100 1bs. J-98, 5 gals. of Deterger & LTh bbls. sand laden fluid.

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT___ Dry Hole

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

Fresh Water 225 -240 Feet 7)4'5 Salt Water Feet.

Formation Color Hgl;(}tor Top Bottom = o?ﬂa,g::r Depth Remarks

Surface Dark Soft 0 8

Sand. Yellow Med. 8 51

Slate Light Soft 51 64

Sand Dark Med. 64 96

Slate Light Soft 96 142

Sand Light Med. 142 154

Slate Dark Soft 15k 164 .

Sand Light Med. 164 189 -~

Coal Dark Soft 189 192

Slate Light Soft 192 225

Sand Light Med. 225 250 Water 225-240' 1 BPH

Coal Dark Soft 250 253

Slate Light Soft 253 263

Sand Light Med. 263 325 5

Slate Dark Soft 325 376 -

Sand Light Med. 376 Lo7

S1 & Shls Dark Soft ko7 568

Slate Light Med. 468 493 i

Sand Light Med. 493 516 [

Slate Dark Soft 516 546 &

Sand Light Med.: 546 577 Yy

S1 & Shls Light Soft 577 598

Sand Light Med. 598 623

Slate Dark Soft 623 633

Sand Light Med. 633 638

S1 & Shls Light Med. 638 672

Slate Dark Soft 672 678 SIM 672 -=
Installed 10-3/4" csg. at 672' on a shoe
Put 10 bbls| water on outside of 10" csg

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No%:/% / [/"/»‘7

—

Well No

COMPANyﬂU ong~ ‘/ X/ﬂf/ ~ Ji/enl

A D i

/

ADDRESS éo 4&4/4/9 % o

COUNTY__Z£/ K(I/Af';\

A)Q . 4/ 444/ 4 DISTRICT ‘7/70 LA L A,

. = ]

Filling Material Used /.AOV / ﬂl/ e j{%y . FUN L , -1

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Pufied 1%° o b ban frnedSTCUIZ
L iffecd el ad Sado [400” | 447 Z Je”
/) L
: /3 é”éz/ IS . & A
by 3 W/a renmded” on JH Aoy
Yh ]330~ J35¢-
;v\é\' A 6‘%\\
hb\ <?.}‘
: FEB 1963 ff
(5 RECEIVED ‘«Eg}
(*1] EAv’ctct \v":;ls;'ll; 5;
@(9 ept. o Mmet::;gé}q/
\'\"'\28 % \3\%@%

f ,éﬁ(,{,cgc / %/Z%

Drillers’ Names

/O enn

e
(>4

447/A%u¢%o

&
Remarks:

Jlusted 7 °
U

%c/ﬂ @% 5&
oo JOunt af hur vt 4080

fé/wmw 78 Yo 240
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. )/% :
7 e z

g0 ~£ 3

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LE‘FT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Fotal - depthoo. - ou=>
rilling complete otal dep " Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom________
s i d :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Tiinses Koo Fer in
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"012712023™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_@w / C’ Well No i
COMPANW\ = 4 ,//./w o 4y 2ty  ADDRESS . Ldn /%, ,/474—/:}. wa,
/4 It han o L. Y LA srRICT_ £ Jincain county__ L #F Ax

FARM
’

Filling Material Used VA jﬂ/af (& V//bf/ ,/&/ n 0/.;7‘/

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

@3% 9251.0

HB 1963
= RECEIVED 9

/O /qu/l /OJM Y=, Wost Virginia =]

\cﬂ Dept. of Mines ,‘\/
7

Drillers’ Names

471( T ERA “f,c//»{,l// - f/CZ//AL{)

Remarks e : & Fe o e
/V M// ANy i /O A%/z :

7 bl =43 ke
& N,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Totaldepth. = . 2 Vet tois
Date shot. Depth of shot D Perf, bottom_____
: d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tifiers Uen STl
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES.. - - _FEET - - INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"10/2712623™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM_:_L’Q/’O /D Well No Q

COMPAN o/ s~ ] it — QL apprESS / /MZ/L,&% Z—Li.,/ 9 ia.

2 7
FARM_/ /Z/ J JZ/\Z; a/() 7'/ LWLV DISTRICT__ /(/M/Afj/b\ COUNTY %( / ﬂf//ﬂu\
I
Filling Material Used w//é //&(/‘;) WA, /_—/,( 4 AN Am ’7*‘ '
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

s 7

Drillers’ Names /(j /&U/ﬁﬂf p —7%{‘%

@/CU IMA ~ / ,é/J/Vf W{M/wo

it Joullan TS

Z / é I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

= //{/’6 it

DISTRICT WELI. INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____
; d » ¥ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
s i d 3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Lansrs o SR
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

012712023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No @[/ d"/ ey / & / 0 /\j Well No 2
COMPANY /flt/ﬂlw - //‘/"2‘7 ~ U/ LA ppprEss /a //\ //“ij At ‘M/ AR
FARM /? ﬂ/; J’/lf/ ,ﬁ 7/ LA @L< DISTRICT Tﬂm/mﬁ/ COUNTY 4!/554/ Ty

Filling Material Used ’A _j )ﬂ/’lL._-( (0 x ,,///d? '// _/QWJQ—ﬂI’

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
G rreds vk a

Drillers’ Names. /O / lzu& /0 A/(/)%
&/LU I — 7//-/}“&4/ ~ U nA
Remarks:

/ /U/@f /(/Vk"? /0 % A/ﬁj

QW
Z / j é ‘? I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. :
= 4/ f /j

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well-No 10 Size of _-*
District. County 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth___________ = Bt top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Part. hottem -

0il

- Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 7 # Aj7 1/4 /0 /(7 Well No Q
company_ L 2o ,f 4./}/”7 — Qe yopruss_ (o Adir sy Lo /o
FARM. /? /JZ/// /e ./y 7/MISTRICT f/ i@ e countyY__ 2L a ‘;1 gax

Filling Material Used /ﬂ j M ,/J /@X / AN ]

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

e D yﬂ’g{)[vﬁ{;a4—4 ““‘”%r

Drillers’ Names v/rc V/g /Mv // O a‘/(_'// (S

iy s = J &fgy — QI tn

L m/yﬁzzy o Che Al

j ’—/ o 17\7
/ / I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Jr’ & J5 ulitn

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______
s P " P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom__________

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

10-3/4" casing sét at 672 ft.
Hole reduced to 8" at 926 ft.
T casing set at 1,383 ft.
4-1/2" casing set at 1,616 £t """
4-1/2" casing cemented in, top

' of cement approx. 1,390 ft.
Total Depth 1,616 ft.

Rip 4-1/2" casing at 1,400 ft. and pull.

Pull 7" casing at 1,383 ft.

4O' Rock bridge on top of ripped casing.

Cement on top of bridge 3-1/2 bags

Open hole to 820 ft.
Rock bridge 820 to 775

Clay “T75 "to 720
Rock 720 to T15
Cement 715 66-F05- ' -5 5-1/2 bags

Pulllo-3/4" casing at 672 ft.

Rock bridge 325 to 283 £ F - x
Cement 283 to 169 100 bags

(2 coal seams)
Clay 169 to surface.

Erect 2' x 2' x 3' concrete monument

Mark monument "O.L.O. 1162"
NOTE BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

See Rule 18, amended January 4, 1963 for monument (enclosed).

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
TH,
Mgr. Land, Engrg. & Geol. Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appg]g&yl/m:3

15th day of—January 1963

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Ojl and Gas Division

o Ml B ot 2iit
2 A

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the fj¥ %f the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authorjty“for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roberta D. Vinson A OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Coal Operater Owner Name of Well Operator
c/o Fred M. Vinson, Jr. )
505 Transportation Building P. O. BOX 4168, CHARLESTON k4, W. VA.
Washin gton, D‘:&de‘fss . , o 5 Complete Address
Same , January 15, 1963 .
Mineral Goat Owner ) Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED ;
Lincoln District
Address -
Wayne
v County
L
ease or Property Owner Well No. 2 (Serial No. 11.62)
Aidivecs of Roberta D. Vinson Farm

Inspector to be notifiedML._KMTeleﬁhone Number_ RE 6-1933
RFD No. 1, Barboursville, W. Va.

Gentlemen :— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of pluéging and aBandOning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Articie 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-C 'DEPARTMENT
By if;;ﬁV/ 7L
A. H. Smith, /Well Operator
Mgr. Land, Engrg. & Geology

NOTE: Updna-the s;bafﬁd o ©any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
i gidre J with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORD ! D TW SJPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
i N hich the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two Eerman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. [27/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

way-lhlo_P

Permit Number

W a4 - 1qy1o~P



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

_QWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS. GAS DEPARTMENT . .

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 11, 1963
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District

ADDRESS

Roberta Vinson
c/o Fred M. Vinson, Jr.. Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

505 Tra.nsI)ortation Building

Washington; D€y -

Well No.2 (Serial No. 1162)

Roberta Vinson Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING............
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
County-of - - - Keawha. o
Wm. C. Pack and Farl Junior Ryan

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

was commenced on the. 6th ...day of ... February
and filled in the following manner:

, 19_63 , and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN
Ripped & Pulled ¥i" casing at 1400'L4"
— leaving 215'2"
Pulled 62 of T"|casing to set bridge
Rock 1400 to 1356
Cement (3% bags)| 1356 to 1346
Pulled 7" casinglat 1383
Rock bridge 820 to 775
Clay 775 to 720
Rock 720 to T15
__Cement (5% bags) 715 to 705
COAL SEAMS (Over\ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Erected 2' x 2' x 3' Conerete Monument
(NAME)
(NAME) Marked Monument "0LO #1162"
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 22nd . day of

February

63

=39

And further deponents saith not.

L4, 5 ,-/ 7 10/27/2023

Lz}’
Sworn to and subscrlbed before me this /< A day of 7'741/%4// , 19 %4
Notary Public.

Permit No..Way-1410-P
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CompanyWﬂm_.
Address_ 80X 4/68 CHARLESTON, W VA,
rarm_LOBELPTY_ L2 VINSON

Tract___/ ____Acres .!/?ia}gg_Lease No._ 3027
Well (Farm) No A Serial No. //62
Elevation (Spirit Level) 962./18

Quadrangle_ WAYNE

County_ WAYNE _ District LINCOLN |

Engineer

Engineer’s Registration No 1540

File No, Drawing No
Date MARLZ9, /962 Scale_ ["=200FT |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAR
FILE No._ &JRY— 1410

- Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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